
PVKN GOVT. COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), CHITTOOR 
BA/B.Com/B.Sc./B.Voc/B.B.Sc - II YEAR III SEMESTER 

SEMESTER END EXAMINATIONS (REGULAR) MARCH-2023 

MAX MARKS: 75      TIME TABLE    MAX TIME: 2.00-5.00 PM 
MAX MARKS: 50                       MAX TIME: 2.00-4.00 PM 

DATE COURSE COURSE 

CODE 

COURSE TITLE 

 

07-03-

2023 

TUESDA

Y 

ENGLISH 

Maths (BBSc) 

22-ENG-3C3 

  MTH-301 

ENGLISH PRAXIS COURSE-III: A COURSE IN 

COMMUNICATION AND SOFT SKILLS 

VECTOR CALCULUS, AND DIFFERENTIAL EQUATIONS 

09-03-

2023 

THURSDA

Y 

 

 

TELIGU 22-TEL- 3C3 GENERAL TELUGU- SRUJANATAMAKATHA 

 

HINDI 

 

22-HIN- 3C3 

OLD AND MODERN POETRY, HISTORY OF HINDI 

LITERATURE, EASSYS, TRANSLATION AND 

OFFICIAL LETTERS 

URDU 22-URD- 3C3 PROSE AND FICTION 

TAMIL   22-TAM-3C3 PROSE, POETRY, NONDETALED AND GRAMMER 

SANSKRIT 22-SAN-3C3 DRAMA, UPANISHAD, ALAMKARA AND HISTORY OF 

LITERATURE 

PHYSICS (BBSc) PHY-301 QUANTUM MECHANISMS AND THERMODYNAMICS 

 

 

 

 

11-03-2023 

SATURDAY 

HISTORY 22- HIS-3C3 MODERN INDIAN H ISTORY AND CULTURE (1764 - 1947 A.D.) 

COMMERCE-I 

(G&CA) 

22-COM-3CA ADVANCED ACCOUNTING 

COMMERCE-I 

(B&I) 

22-BAI-3CA ADVANCED ACCOUNTING 

BOTANY 22-BOT-3C3 ANATOMY, EMBRYOLOGY OF ANGIOSPERMS, PLANT 

ECOLOGY AND BIODIVERSITY 

MATHEMATICS 22-MAT-3C3 ABSTRACT ALGEBRA 

Dairy Science 22-DSC-3C3 DAIRY ANIMAL NUTRITION 

B.VOC FPT   22-BVO3CA BAKERY AND CONFECTIONERY 

CHEMISTRY (BBSc) CHM301 REACTIONS AND SYNTHESIS 

COMPUTER SCIENCE 22-CSC-3C3 DATABASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

13-03-2023 

MONDAY 

ECONOMICS   22-ECO-3C3 DEVELOPMENT ECONOMICS 

SPECIAL TELUGU   22-SPT-3C3 HISTORY OF TELUGU LITERATURE 

COMMERCE-II 

(G&CA) 

 22-COM-3CB BUSINESS STATISTICS 

COMMERCE-II 

(B&I) 

 22-BAI-3CB MICRO FINANCE OPERATIONS-I 

ELECTRONICS  22-ELE-3C3 ANALOG CIRCUITS AND COMMUMINICATIONS 

HORTICULTURE  22-HOR-3C3 BASICS OF VEGETABLE SCIENCE (OLERICULTURE) 

PHYSICS  22-PHY-3C3 THERMODYNAMICS AND RADIATION PHYSICS 

STATISTICS  22-STA-3C3 STATISTICAL INFERENCE 

ZOOLOGY  22- ZOO-3C3 CELL BIOLOGY, GENETICS, MOLECULAR BIOLOGY AND 

EVOLUTION 

B.VOC FPT  22-BVO-3CB CEREALS, MILLETS, PULSES AND OIL SEED PROCESSING 

BIOLOGY (BBSc) BIO301 FUNTIONAL BIOLOGY OF ORGANISMS 

 

 

 

 

15-03-2023 

WEDNESDAY 

POLITICA 

SCIENCE 

22-POL-3C3 INDIAN GOVERNMENT AND POLITICS 

COMMERCE-III (G) 22-COM-3CC MARKETING 

COMMERCE-III 

(B&I) 

22-BAI-3CC MUTUAL FUND OPERATIONS-I 

CHEMISTRY 22-CHE-3C3 ORGANIC CHEMISTRY AND SPECTROSCOPY 

COMPUTER 

SCIENCE 

22-CSC-3C3 DATABASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 

COMPUTER 

APPLICATIONS 

22-CAP-3C3 PROGRAMMING WITH C AND C++ 

B.VOC FPT 22-BVO-3CC TECHNOLOGY OF MEAT POULTRY AND SEA FOODS 

ENVIRONMENTAL 

SCIENCE (BBSc) 

EVSB301 ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE 

17-03-2023 
FRIDAY 

LIFE SKILL COURSE-1 22-ANL-3L3 ANALYTICAL SKILLS 

20-03-2023 
MONDAY 

LIFE SKILL COURSE-2 22-ENV-3L4 ENVIRONMENTAL EDUCATION 

23-03-203 

THURSDAY 

SKILL DEVELOPMENT 

COURSE -1  

22-FMI-3S1 

22-RT2-3S2 

22-PF-3S3 

BA.:     FINANCIAL MARKETS 

B.Com: RETAILING 

B.Sc.:    POULTRY FARMING 

 



 

PVKN GOVT. COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), CHITTOOR 
(Affiliated to S.V. University, Tirupathi) 

III B. Com V SEMESTER 

V SEMESTER END THEORY EXAMINATIONS, JUNE/JULY- 2023 

TIME TABLE (2020-23 BATCHES) 

EXAM TIME: 2.00 PM TO 5.00              MAX. MARKS: 75 M 

DATE & DAY SUBJECT SUBJECT CODE TITLE OF THE COURSE 

26-06-2023 

MONDAY 

COMMERCE (GEN) 
22-COM-5CA COST CONTROL TECHNIQUES 

COMMERCE (CA) 22-COM-5CA COST CONTROL TECHNIQUES 

BANKING& 

INSURANCE 

22-BAI-5CA 
COST CONTROL TECHNIQUES  

28-06-2023 

WEDNESDAY 

COMMERCE (GEN) 
22-COM-5CB MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING 

PRACTICE 

COMMERCE (CA) 22-COM-5CB MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING 

PRACTICE 
BANKING& 

INSURANCE 

22-BAI-5CB MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING 

PRACTICE 

30-06-2023 

FRIDAY 

COMMERCE (GEN) 
22-COM-5CC E. COMMERCE   

COMMERCE (CA) 22-COM-5CC E. COMMERCE  

BANKING& 

INSURANCE 

22-BAI-5CC 
DIGITAL MARKETING  

03-07-2023 

MONDAY 

COMMERCE (GEN) 
22-COM-5CD E. FILLING   

COMMERCE (CA) 22-COM-5CD E. FILLING 

BANKING& 

INSURANCE 

22-BAI-5CD SERVICE MARKETING 

05-07-2023 

WEDNESDAY 

COMMERCE (GEN) 
22-COM-5CE ADVERTISING AND MEDIA PLANNING 

COMMERCE (CA) 22-CAP-5E5 E-COMMERCE APPLICATION 

DEVELOPMENT  
BANKING& 

INSURANCE 

22-BAI-5CE LIFE INSURANCE WITH PRACTICE 

07-07-2023 

FRIDAY 

COMMERCE (GEN) 
22-COM-5CF SALES PROMOTION AND PRACTICE 

COMMERCE (CA) 22-CAP-5F5 REAL TIME GOVERNANCE SYSTEM 

BANKING& 

INSURANCE 

22-BAI-5CF GENERAL INSURANCE WITH 

PRACTICE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PVKN GOVT.COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS),CHITTOOR 
(AffiliatedtoS.V.University,Tirupati) 

BA/B.Com/B.Sc./B.Voc/BBSc -IYEARIISEMISTER 

SEMESTER END EXAMINATIONS, AUGUST/SEPTEMBER –2023 

REGULAR & SUPPLEMENTARY 

TIME TABLE (2022-25BATCH) 
MAX. MARKS: 75 M  EXAMTIME: 2 .00PM TO 5.00PM  MAX. MARKS: 50 M   

EXAMTIME: 2 .00PM TO 4.00PM  10.00 AM TO 12PM 

DATE & 

DAY 
SUBJECT 

SUBJECT 

CODE 
TITLE OF THE COURSE 

28-08-2023 

MONDAY 

(AN) 

ENGLISH 22-ENG-2C2 

21-ENG-2C2 

20-ENG-2C2 

ENGLISHPRAXISCOURSE-II:ACOURSEIN 

READINGANDWRITINGSKILLS 

ENGLISHPRAXISCOURSE-II:ACOURSEIN 

READINGANDWRITINGSKILLS 

ENGLISHPRAXISCOURSE-II:ACOURSEIN 

READINGANDWRITINGSKILLS 

BLENDED B.Sc 22-MTH-201 ALGEBRA 

30-08-2023 

WEDNESDA

Y 

(AN) 

 

TELUGU 22-TEL-2C2 

21-TEL-2C2 

20-TEL-2C2 

18-TEL-201 

MODERNTELUGULITERATURE 

MODERNTELUGULITERATURE 

MODERNTELUGULITERATURE 

OLD AND MODERN POETRY, SHORT STORIES 

AND NOVEL 

HINDI 22-HIN-2C2 

21-HIN-2C2 

 

20-HIN-2C2 

PROSESHORTSTORIESANDGRAMMAR 

PROSESHORTSTORIESANDGRAMMAR 

PROSE, SHORT STORIES, GRAMMAR AND 

LETTER WRITING 

URDU 22-URD-2C2 

21-URD-2C2 

POETRY 

POETRY 

TAMIL 22-TAM-2C2 HISTORYOFTAMILLITERATURE,GENERALCOM

POSITION, TRANSLATIONANDNON-DETAILED 

SANSKRIT 22-SAN-2C2 POETRY,PROSEANDGRAMMAR - II 

BBA LOGISTICS 22-LOG-2BC BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS 

BLENDED B.Sc 22-PHY-201 MODERN PHYSICS 

01-09-2023 

FRIDAY 

(AN) 

 

HISTORY 22-HIS-2C2 

 

21-HIS-2C2 

& 20-HIS-2C2 

MEDIEVALINDIANHISTORYANDCULTURE 

(FROM1206 A.D-1764A.D) 

MEDIEVALINDIANHISTORYANDCULTURE 

(FROM1206 A.D-1764A.D) 

BBA LOGISTICS 22-LOG-2CA FREIGHT FORWARDING (OCEAN & AIR CARGO) 

BLENDED B.Sc 22-CHM-201 INORGANIC AND PHYSICAL CHEMISTRY 

COMMERCE 22-COM-2CA 

21-COM-2CA 

20-COM-2CA 

FINANCIALACCOUNTING(GEN.&CA) 

FINANCIALACCOUNTING(GEN.&CA) 

FINANCIALACCOUNTING(GEN.&CA) 

BANKING&INSUR

ANCE 

22-BAI-2CA 

21-BAI-2CA 

COMPUTERIZEDACCOUNTING 

COMPUTERIZEDACCOUNTING 

BOTANY 22-BOT-2C2 

 

21-BOT-2C2 

 

20-BOT-2C2 

BASICSOFVASCULARPLANTSAND 

PHYTOGEOGRAPHY 

BASICSOFVASCULARPLANTSAND 

PHYTOGEOGRAPHY 

BASICSOFVASCULARPLANTSAND 

PHYTOGEOGRAPHY 

DAIRYSCIENCE 22-DSC-2C2 

21-DSC-2C2 

DAIRYHUSBANDRY-II 

DAIRYHUSBANDRY-II 

MICROBIOLOGY 22-MIC-2C2 MICROBIALBIOCHEMISTRYAND METABOLISM 

MATHEMATICS 22-MAT-2C2 

21-MAT-2C2 

20-MAT-2C2 

SOLIDGEOMETRY 

SOLIDGEOMETRY 

SOLIDGEOMETRY 

B.Voc 22-BVO-2CA 

21-BVO-2CA 

FOOD MICROBIOLOGY 

FOOD MICROBIOLOGY 

04-09-2023 

MONDAY 

(AN) 

ECONOMICS 22-ECO-2C2 

 

20-ECO-2C2 

MACRO ECONOMICS ANALYSIS: PRODUCTION 

AND PRICE THEORY 

MACRO ECONOMICS ANALYSIS: PRODUCTION 

AND PRICE THEORY 

BBA LOGISTICS 22-LOG-2CB FORECASTING AND INVENTORY 

MANAGEMENT 

BLENDED B.Sc. 22-BIO-201 BIOLOGY OF CELLS  

COMMERCE 22-COM-2CB 

21-COM-2CB 

BUSINESSECONOMICS(GEN.&CA) 

BUSINESSECONOMICS(GEN.&CA) 

BANKING 

&INSURANCE 
22-BAI-2CB 

21-BAI-2CB 

20-BAI-2CB 

PRINCIPLESOFBANKING-II 

PRINCIPLESOFBANKING-II 

PRINCIPLESOFBANKING-II 

ZOOLOGY 22-ZOO-2C2 

21-ZOO-2C2 

ANIMALDIVERSITY-IIBIOLOGYOF 

CHORDATES 

ANIMALDIVERSITY-IIBIOLOGYOF 

CHORDATES 



HORTICULTURE 22-HOR-2C2 
PLANTPROPAGATIONANDNURSERY 

MANAGEMENT 

COMPUTERSCIENC

E 

22-CSC-2C2 

21-CSC-2C2 

20-CSC-2C2 

DATASTRUCTURESUSINGC 

DATASTRUCTURESUSINGC 

DATASTRUCTURESUSINGC 

B.Voc 22-BVO-2CB 

21-BVO-2CB 

DAIRY TECHNOLOGY 

DAIRY TECHNOLOGY 

07-09-2023 

THURSDAY 

(AN) 

CHEMISTRY 22-CHE-2C2 

21-CHE-2C2 

20-CHE-2C2 

ORGANICANDGENERAL CHEMISTRY 

ORGANICANDGENERAL CHEMISTRY 

ORGANICANDGENERAL CHEMISTRY 

COMMERCE 22-COM-2CC 

21-COM-2CC 

BANKINGTHEORYAND PRACTICE(GEN) 

BANKINGTHEORYAND PRACTICE(GEN) 

BANKING&INSU

RANCE 

22-BAI-2CC 

21-BAI-2CC 

PRINCIPLESOFINSURANCE-II 

PRINCIPLESOFINSURANCE-II 

COMP. 

APPLICATIONS 

22-CAP-2CC 

20-CAP-2C2 

E-COMMERCEAND WEBDESIGNING 

E-COMMERCEAND WEBDESIGNING 

POLITICAL 

SCIENCE 

22-POL-2C2 

20-POL-2C2 

BASIC ORGANS OF THE GOVERNMENT 

BASIC ORGANS OF THE GOVERNMENT 

BBA LOGISTICS 22-LOG-2CC SURFACE TRANSPORTATION 

ELECTRONICS 22-ELE-2C2 

21-ELE-2C2 

19-ELE-201 

DIGITALELECTRONICS 

DIGITALELECTRONICS 

ELECTRONIC DEVICES AND CIRCUITS 

PHYSICS 
22-PHY-2C2 

21-PHY-2C2 

20-PHY-2C2 

WAVEOPTICS 

WAVEOPTICS 

WAVEOPTICS 

STATISTICS 
22-STA-2C2 

 

21-STA-2C2 

& 20-STA-2C2 

PROBABILITYDISTRIBUTIONSAND 

STATISTICALMETHODS 

 

PROBABILITYDISTRIBUTIONSAND 

STATISTICALMETHODS 

B.Voc 22-BVO-2CC 

21-BVO-2CC 

TECHNOLOGY OF FRUITS AND VEGETABLES 

TECHNOLOGY OF FRUITS AND VEGETABLES 

11-09-2023 

MONDAY 

(FN) 

LSC/SDC 21-ELS-2L3 

20-ELS-2L3 

20-AD2-2S3 

20-ICS-2L2 

ELEMENTARY STATISTICS  

  ELEMENTARY STATISTICS 

ADVERTISING 

INDIAN CULTURE AND SCIENCE  

 

11-09-2023 

MONDAY 

(AN) 

 

SKILL 

DEVELOPMENT 

COURSE  

22-SAR-2S1 

22-BC2-2S3 

22-SDT-2S5 

22-MC3-SD7 

22-EVSB-201 

21-BC2-2S3 

21-SE3-2S1 

20-PAI-2L4 

20-SE3-2S1 

BA:       SURVEY AND REPORT WRITING 

B. Com: BUSINESS COMMUNICATION 

B.Sc.:    SOLAR ENERGY  

B.Voc:  MUSHROOM CULTIVATION 

BBSc:   ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE-I 

BUSINESS COMMUNICATION 

SOLAR ENERGY 

PERFORMING ARTS 

SOLAR ENERGY 

BBA LOGISTICS 
22-LOG-2CD HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT 

13-09-2023 

WEDNESDA

Y (FN) 

 

LSC/SDC 

21-FV3-2S2 

20-FA3-2S4 

20-JR1-2S1 

  FRUITS AND VEGETABLES PRESERVATION 

  FOOD ADULTERATION 

  JOURNALISM AND REPORTING 

 

 

13-09-2023 

WEDNESDA

Y 

(AN) 

 

SKILL 

DEVELOPMENT 

COURSE 

22-SWM-2S2 

22-LS2-2S4 

 

22-SDT-2S6 

22-FA3-SD8 

22-COMP-201 

21-DT3-2S3 

21-LS2-2S4 

BA:       SOCIAL WORK METHODS 

B.Com: LOGISTICS AND SUPPLY CHAIN 

MANAGEMENT 

B.Sc.:   DAIRY TECHNOLOGY  

B.Voc:  FOOD ADULTERATION 

BBSc:  COMPUTING 

DAIRY TECHNOLOGY 

LOGISTICS AND SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT 

BBA LOGISTICS 22-LOG-2CE MANAGEMENT AND COST ACCOUNTING 

15-09-2023 

FRIDAY 

(AN) 

LIFE SKILL 

COURSE 

22-LSC-2L1 

21-ICT-2L1 

INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION 

TECHNOLOGY 

INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION 

TECHNOLOGY 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

PVKN GOVT.COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS),CHITTOOR 
(AffiliatedtoS.V.University,Tirupati) 

B.A/B.Com/B.Sc./B.Voc/B.BSc INSTANT EXAMINATIONS-OCTOBER-2023 

MAX. MARKS: 75 M          EXAMTIME: 2 .00PM TO 5.00PM 

MAX. MARKS: 50 M          EXAMTIME: 2 .00PM TO 4.00PM             

 

DATE & 

DAY 
SUBJECT 

SUBJECT 

CODE 
TITLE OF THE COURSE 

04.10.2023 

AN 

HISTORY 22-HIS-SE2 
TOURISM GUIDANCE AND OPERATING 

SKILLS 

COMMERCE 22-COM-5CA COST CONTROL TECHNIQUES 

COMMERCE 22-COM-5CD E. FILING 

B&I 22-BAI-5CA COST CONTROL TECHNIQUES 

B&I 22-BAI-5CC DIGITAL MARKETING 

CHEMISTRY 22-CHE-SE1 
ANALYTICAL METHODS IN CHEMISTRY-

I 

ZOOLOGY 22-ZOO-SE2 POULTRY MANAGEMENT-II 

MATHEMATICS 22-MAT-SE1 
MULTIPLE INTEGRALS AND VECTOR 

CALCULUS 

STATISTICS 22-STA-SE2 OPERATIONS RESEARCH – II 

B.VOC 22-BVO-5CB SENSORY EVALUATION OF FOODS 

05-10-2023 

AN                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

 

 

 

B&I 22-BAI-5CB MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING PRACTICE 

COMMERCE 22-COM-5CB MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING PRACTICE 

COMMERCE 21-COM-603 MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING 

COMMERCE 20-COM-603 MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING 

COMP. 

APPLICATIONS 
22-CAP-5F5 RTGS 

B.VOC 22-BC2-2S2 BUSINESS COMMUNICATION 

BOTANY 22-BOT-SE3 GARDENING AND LAND SCAPING 

BOTANY 22-BOT-SE1 PLANT PROPAGATION 

HORTICULTURE 22-HOR-SE2 COMMERCIAL FLORICULTURE 

COMP. SCIENCE 22-CSC-SE2 
WEB APPLICATIONS DEVELOPMENT 

USING PHP & MY SQL 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PVKN GOVT.  COLLEGE (AUTONOMUS), CHITTOOR 
(Affiliated to S.V. University, Tirupati) 

UG III YEAR V SEMISTER   END EXAMINATIONS REGULAR TIME TABLE 
JANUARY-2022 

MAX. MARKS: 75 M                                                                  EXAM TIME: 2.00PM -5.00PM 
    

DATE Q.P 

CODE 

SUBJECT – TITLE OF THE PAPER NO OF QP 

REQUIRE

D 

17.01.2022 

MONDAY 

21- HIS-501 HISTORY –  HISTORY OF MODERN WORLD (1453 – 1821 A.D) 60 

21-COM-501 COMMERCE – COST ACCOUNTING 150 

21-MAT-501 MATHEMATICS -  RING THEORY AND VECTOR CALCULUS 100 

21-BOT-501 BOTANY -  CELLBIOLOGY, GENETICS AND PLANT BREEDING 100 

19.01.2022 

WEDNESDAY 

21- HIS-502 HISTORY –  HISTORY AND CULTURE OF ANDHRA DESA 

FROM KAKATIYAS TO 1857 .A.D 
60 

21-COM-502 COMMERCE – GOODS AND SERVICE TAX FUNDAMENTALS 150 

21-MAT-502 MATHEMATICS -  LAPLACETRANSFORMS 100 

21-BOT-502 BOTANY -   PLANT ECOLOGY & PHYTOGEOGRAPHY 100 

21.01.2022 

FRIDAY 

21-COM-503 COMMERCE-ADVANCED CORPORATE ACCOUNTING 150 

21-ECO-501 ECONOMICS –  ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND INDIAN 

ECONOMY 
40 

21-SPT-501 SPECIAL TELUGU- BASHA SAASTHRAM 30 

21-ELE-501 ELECTRONICS-  MICROPROCESSOR(INTEL8085) 30 

21-HOR-501 HORTICULTUE-    ORNAMENRAL    HORTICULTURE,    

FLORICULTURE    ANDLANDSCAPING 
30 

21-MIC-501 MICROBIOLOGY- ENVIRONMENTAL AND AGRICULTURAL 

MICROBIOLOGY 
15 

21-PHY-501 PHYSICS –  ELECTRICITY, MAGNETISM AND ELECTRONICS 40 

21-STA-501 STATISTICS –  SAMPLING THEORY and DESIGN OF 

EXPERIMENTS 
60 

21- ZOO-501 ZOOLOGY –  ANIMALBIO TECHNOLOGY 70 

24.01.2022 

MONDAY 

21-COM-504 COMMERCE-PROJECT MANAGEMENT 150 

21-ECO-502 ECONOMICS –  INDIAN AND AP ECONOMY 40 

21-SPT-502 SPECIAL TELUGU- BALA VYAKARANAM 30 

21-ELE-502 ELECTRONICS- ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATION 30 

21-HOR-502 HORTICULTUE-  PESTS  AND  DISEASES  OF  HORTICULTURAL  

PLANTS  ANDTHEIR MANAGEMENT 
30 

21-MIC-502 MICROBIOLOGY-FOOD AND INDUSTRIAL MICROBIOLOGY 15 

21-PHY-502 PHYSICS –  MODERN PHYSICS 40 

21-STA-502 STATISTICS –  STATISTICALQUALITY CONTROL AND RELIABILITY 60 

21- ZOO-502 ZOOLOGY –  ANIMALHUSBANDRY 70 

27.01.2022 

THURSDAY 

21-COM-505 COMMERCE-CENTRAL BANKING 50 

21-POL-501 POLITICAL SCIENCE –  INDIAN POLITICAL THOUGHT 60 

21-CHE-501 CHRMISTRY –  INORGANIC, PHYSICAL & ORGANIC CHEMISTRY 100 

21-CSC-501 COMPUTER  SCIENCE–  DATA BASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS 100 

21-CAP-501 COMPUTER  APPLICATIONS–  DATA BASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 110 

29.01.2022 

SATURDAY 

21-COM-506 COMMERCE-RURAL AND FORM CREDIT 50 

21-POL-502 POLITICAL SCIENCE – WESTERN POLITICAL THOUGHT 60 

21-CHE-502 CHRMISTRY –  INORGANIC, ORGANIC & PHYSICAL CHEMISTRY 100 

21-CSC-502 COMPUTER  SCIENCE–  SOFTWARE ENGINEERING 100 

21-CAP-502 COMPUTER  APPLICATIONS–  WEB TECHNOLOGY 110 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

PVKN GOVT. COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), CHITTOOR 
(Affiliated to S.V. University, Tirupathi) 

BA/B.Com/B.Sc./B.Voc- I YEAR I SEMESTER–SEMESTER END EXAMINATIONS (REGULAR),  

APRIL- 2022 

TIME TABLE 
 

 

 

 

 

 

DATE Q.P CODE               SUBJECT – TITLE OF THE COURSE MAX 

MARKS 

TIME 

18/04/2022 

MONDAY 

21-ENG-1C1 
ENGLISH PRAXIS COURSE -I; A COURSE IN 

COMMUNICATION & SOFT SKILLS 
75 2.00-5.00 PM 

BBSC-ENG 

109 
ENGLISH 

50 2.00-4.00 PM 

 

20/04/2022 

WEDNESDAY 

21-TEL- 1C1 CLASSICAL TELUGU POETRY AND GRAMMAR 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

21-HIN- 1C1 PROSE SHORT STORIES AND GRAMMAR 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

21-URD- 1C1 POETRY 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

21-TAM-1C1 
HISTORY OF TAMIL LITERATURE NON-DETAILED 

COMPOSITION 
75 2.00-5.00 PM 

21-SAN-1C1 POETRY PROSE AND GRAMMAR - I 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

BBSC-

SEC.L110 
TELUGU/HINDI/TAMIL/SANSKRIT/URDU 

50 2.00-4.00 PM 

21-PH3-1S3 PRINCIPLES OF HORTICULTURE 50 2.00-4.00 PM 

 

22/04/2022 

FRIDAY 

 
 

 

21- HIS-1C1 
ANCIENT INDIAN HISTORY AND CULTURE (FROM 

INDUS VALLEY CIVILIZATION TO 12 CENTURY A.D) 
75 2.00-5.00 PM 

21-COM-1CA FUNDAMENTALS OF ACCOUNTING -I 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

21-BAI-1CA FUNDAMENTALS OF ACCOUNTING-I 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

21-MAT-1C1 DIFFERENTIAL EQUATIONS 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

21-BOT-1C1 
FUNDAMENTALS OF MICROBES AND 

NONVASCULAR PLANTS 
75 

2.00-5.00 PM 

21-DSC-1C1 DAIRY HUSBANDARY - I 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

21-BVO-ICA BASICS OF FOOD CHEMISTRY AND ANALYSIS 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

BBSC-

MTH101 
CALCULUS 

50 2.00-4.00 PM 

25/04/2022 

MONDAY 

 

21-ECO-1C1 MICRO ECONOMICS - CONSUMER BEHAVIOUR 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

21-COM-1CB BUSINESS ORGANIZATION AND MANAGEMENT  75 2.00-5.00 PM 

21-BAI-1CB PRINCIPLES OF BANKING - I 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

21-PHY-1C1 MECHANICS WAVES AND OSCILLATIONS 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

21-STA-1C1 DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS AND PROBABILITY 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

21- ZOO-1C1 
ANIMAL DIVERSITY-I: BIOLOGY OF NON- 

CHORDATES 
75 

2.00-5.00 PM 

21-ELE-1C1 CIRCUIT THEORY AND ELECTRONIC DEVICES 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

21-SPT-1C1 CLASSICAL AND MODERN POETRY AND DRAMA 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

21-HOR-1C1 
FUNDAMENTALS OF HORTICULTURE AND SOIL 

SCIENCE 
75 

2.00-5.00 PM 

21-BVO-ICB 
PRINCIPLES OF FOOD PRESERVATION 

TECHNOLOGY 
75 

2.00-5.00 PM 

BBSC-

PHY102 
INTRODUCTORY CLASSICAL PHYSICS 

50 2.00-4.00 PM 

27/04/2022 

WEDNESDAY 

21-POL-1C1 INTRODUCTION TO POLITICAL SCIENCE 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

21-COM-1CC BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT  75 2.00-5.00 PM 

21-BAI-1CC PRINCIPLES OF INSURANCE - I 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

21-CHE-1C1 INORGANIC AND PHYSICAL CHEMISTRY 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

21-CSC-1C1 PROBLEM SOLVING IN C 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

21-CAP-1CC INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

21-BVO-ICC BASICS OF FOOD SCIENCE AND NUTRITION 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

CHM103 GENERAL AND ORGANIC CHEMISTRY 50 2.00-4.00 PM 

29/04/2022 

FRIDAY 

21-HVP-1C1 HUMAN VALUES AND PROFESSIONAL ETHICS 50 2.00-4.00 PM 

BBSC-BIO 

104 
EVOLUTION AND DIVERSITY OF LIFE 

50 2.00-4.00 PM 

02/05/2022 

MONDAY 

21-PR1-1S2 PUBLIC RELATIONS 50 2.00-4.00 PM 

21-IP2-1S2 INSURANCE PROMOTION 50 2.00-4.00 PM 

21-EA3-1S1 ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES 50 2.00-4.00 PM 

21-PN3-1S2 PLANT NURSERY 50 2.00-4.00 PM 

BBSC-

IDC108 

ENGLISH, CRITICAL THINKING AND 

COMMUNICATION 
50 

2.00-4.00 PM 



PVKN GOVT. COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), CHITTOOR 
(Affiliated to S.V. University, Tirupathi) 

BA/B.Com/B.Sc./B.Voc- II YEAR III SEMESTER -SEMESTER END  EXAMINATIONS,  

REGULAR (2020-23 BATCH)-APRIL-2022 

TIME TABLE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DATE COURSE 

CODE 
COURSE TITLE 

MAX 

MARKS 

EXAM TIME 

19/04/2022 

TEUSDAY 
21-ENG-3C3 

ENGLISH PRAXIS COURSE-II :A COURSE IN 

COMMUNICATION AND SOFT SKILLS 
75 2.00-5.00 PM 

 

21/04/2022 

THURSDAY 

21-TEL- 3C3 GENERAL TELUGU- SRUJANATAMAKATHA 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

21-HIN- 3C3 

OLD AND MODERN POETRY HISTORY OF HINDI 

LITERATUREEASSYSTRANSLATION AND 

OFFICIAL LETTERS 

75 2.00-5.00 PM 

21-URD- 3C3 PROSE AND FICTION 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

21-TAM-3C3 PROSE POETRY NONDETALED AND GRAMMER 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

21-SAN-3C3 
DRAMA UPANISHAD ALAMKARA AND HISTORY 

OF LITERATURE 
75 2.00-5.00 PM 

 

23/04/2022 

SATURDAY 

 

 

21- HIS-3C3 
MODERN INDIAN HISTORY AND CULTURE (1764 - 

1947 A.D.) 
75 2.00-5.00 PM 

21-COM-3CA ADVANCED ACCOUNTING 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

21-BAI-3CA ADVANCED ACCOUNTING 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

21-BOT-3C3 

ANATOMYEMBRYOLOGY OF 

ANGIOSPERMSPLANT ECOLOGY AND 

BIODIVERSITY 

75 2.00-5.00 PM 

21-MAT-3C3 REAL ANALYSIS 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

21-BVO-3CA BAKERY AND CONFECTIONARY 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

26/04/2022 

TUESDAY 

 

 

21-ECO-3C3 
MACRO ECONOMICS - III - NATIONAL INCOME 

AND EMPLOYMENT THEORY 
75 2.00-5.00 PM 

21-SPT-3C3 HISTORY OF TELUGU LITERATURE 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

21-COM-3CB BUSINESS STATISTICS 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

21-BAI-3CB MICRO FINANCE OPERATIONS-I 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

21-ELE-3C3 ANALOG CIRCUITS AND COMMUMINICATIONS 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

21-HOR-3C3 
BASICS OF VEGETABLE SCIENCE 

(OLERICULTURE) 
75 2.00-5.00 PM 

21-PHY-3C3 THERMODYNAMICS AND RADIATION PHYSICS 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

21-STA-3C3 STATISTICAL INFERENCE 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

21- ZOO-3C3 
CELL BIOLOGYGENETICS MOLECULAR BIOLOGY 

AND EVOLUTION 
75 2.00-5.00 PM 

21-BVO-3CB 
CEREALSMILLETSPULSES AND OIL SEEDS 

PROCESSING 
75 2.00-5.00 PM 

28/04/2022 

THURSDAY 

 

21-POL-3C3 INDIAN GOVERNMENT AND POLITICS 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

21-COM-3CC MARKETING 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

21-BAI-3CC MUTUAL FUND OPERATIONS-I 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

21-CHE-3C3 ORGANIC CHEMISTRY AND SPECTROSCOPY 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

21-CSC-3C3 DATABASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

21-CAP-3C3 PROGRAMMING WITH C AND C++ 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

21-BVO-3CC 
TECHNOLOGY OF MEATPOULTRY AND SEA 

FOODS 
75 2.00-5.00 PM 

 

30/04/2022 

SATURDAY 

21-HAH-3L1 HEALTH AND HYGIENE 50 2.00-4.00 PM 

21-PDL-3L2 PERSONALITY DEVELOPMENT AND LEADERSHIP 50 2.00-4.00 PM 

21-ANL-3L3 ANALYTICAL SKILLS  50 2.00-4.00 PM 

 

04/05/2022 

WEDNESDAY 

 

21-DM-3S2 DISASTER MANAGEMENT 50 2.00-4.00 PM 

21-OB2-3S1 ONLINE BUSINESS 50 2.00-4.00 PM 

21-EA3-3S1 ENVIRONMENTAL AUDIT 50 2.00-4.00 PM 

21-PF3-3S2 POUTRY FARMING 50 2.00-4.00 PM 

05-05-2022 

THURSDAY 
21-ENV-3L4 ENVIRONMENTAL EDUCATION 50 2.00-4.00 PM 



PVKN GOVT.  COLLEGE (AUTONOMUS), CHITTOOR 
(Affiliated to S.V. University, Tirupati) 

UG III YEAR V SEMISTER   END EXAMINATIONS REGULAR TIME TABLE 
JANUARY-2022 

MAX. MARKS: 75 M                                                                  EXAM TIME: 2.00PM -5.00PM  
DATE Q.P 

CODE 

SUBJECT – TITLE OF THE PAPER NO OF 

QP 

REQUIR

ED 

17.01.2022 

MONDAY 

21- HIS-501 HISTORY –  HISTORY OF MODERN WORLD (1453 – 1821 A.D) 60 

21-COM-501 COMMERCE – COST ACCOUNTING 150 

21-MAT-501 MATHEMATICS -  RING THEORY AND VECTOR CALCULUS 100 

21-BOT-501 BOTANY -  CELLBIOLOGY, GENETICS AND PLANT BREEDING 100 

19.01.2022 

WEDNESDAY 

21- HIS-502 HISTORY –  HISTORY AND CULTURE OF ANDHRA DESA 

FROM KAKATIYAS TO 1857 .A.D 
60 

21-COM-502 COMMERCE – GOODS AND SERVICE TAX FUNDAMENTALS 150 

21-MAT-502 MATHEMATICS -  LAPLACETRANSFORMS 100 

21-BOT-502 BOTANY -   PLANT ECOLOGY & PHYTOGEOGRAPHY 100 

21.01.2022 

FRIDAY 

21-COM-503 COMMERCE-ADVANCED CORPORATE ACCOUNTING 150 

21-ECO-501 ECONOMICS –  ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND INDIAN 

ECONOMY 
40 

21-SPT-501 SPECIAL TELUGU- BASHA SAASTHRAM 30 

21-ELE-501 ELECTRONICS-  MICROPROCESSOR(INTEL8085) 30 

21-HOR-501 HORTICULTUE-    ORNAMENRAL    HORTICULTURE,    

FLORICULTURE    ANDLANDSCAPING 
30 

21-MIC-501 MICROBIOLOGY- ENVIRONMENTAL AND AGRICULTURAL 

MICROBIOLOGY 
15 

21-PHY-501 PHYSICS –  ELECTRICITY, MAGNETISM AND ELECTRONICS 40 

21-STA-501 STATISTICS –  SAMPLING THEORY and DESIGN OF 

EXPERIMENTS 
60 

21- ZOO-501 ZOOLOGY –  ANIMALBIO TECHNOLOGY 70 

24.01.2022 

MONDAY 

21-COM-504 COMMERCE-PROJECT MANAGEMENT 150 

21-ECO-502 ECONOMICS –  INDIAN AND AP ECONOMY 40 

21-SPT-502 SPECIAL TELUGU- BALA VYAKARANAM 30 

21-ELE-502 ELECTRONICS- ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATION 30 

21-HOR-502 HORTICULTUE-  PESTS  AND  DISEASES  OF  HORTICULTURAL  

PLANTS  ANDTHEIR MANAGEMENT 
30 

21-MIC-502 MICROBIOLOGY-FOOD AND INDUSTRIAL MICROBIOLOGY 15 

21-PHY-502 PHYSICS –  MODERN PHYSICS 40 

21-STA-502 STATISTICS –  STATISTICALQUALITY CONTROL AND RELIABILITY 60 

21- ZOO-502 ZOOLOGY –  ANIMALHUSBANDRY 70 

27.01.2022 

THURSDAY 

21-COM-505 COMMERCE-CENTRAL BANKING 50 

21-POL-501 POLITICAL SCIENCE –  INDIAN POLITICAL THOUGHT 60 

21-CHE-501 CHRMISTRY –  INORGANIC, PHYSICAL & ORGANIC CHEMISTRY 100 

21-CSC-501 COMPUTER  SCIENCE–  DATA BASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS 100 

21-CAP-501 COMPUTER  APPLICATIONS–  DATA BASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 110 

29.01.2022 

SATURDAY 

21-COM-506 COMMERCE-RURAL AND FORM CREDIT 50 

21-POL-502 POLITICAL SCIENCE – WESTERN POLITICAL THOUGHT 60 

21-CHE-502 CHRMISTRY –  INORGANIC, ORGANIC & PHYSICAL CHEMISTRY 100 

21-CSC-502 COMPUTER  SCIENCE–  SOFTWARE ENGINEERING 100 

21-CAP-502 COMPUTER  APPLICATIONS–  WEB TECHNOLOGY 110 

 

 

 

 

 

 



0DATE 
COURSE 

CODE 
SUBJECT – TITLE OF THE COURSE 

MAX. 

MARK

S 

20.09.2022 

TUESDAY 

21- HIS-4C4 HISTORY – HISTORY AND CULTURE OF ANDHRADESA (FROM 

1512A.D TO 1956 A.D) 
75 

21-COM-4CA COMMERCE – CORPORATE ACCOUNTING (B Com- G&CA) 75 

21-BAI-4CA B & I- CORPORATE ACCOUNTING 75 

21-MAT-4C4 MATHEMATICS –ABSTRACT ALGEBRA 75 

21-BOT-4C4 BOTANY - PLANT PHYSIOLOGY AND METABOLISM 75 

21-BVO-4CA FPT-TECHNOLOGY OF BAVERAGES 75 

22.09.2022 

THURSDAY 

21- HIS-4C5 HISTORY -HISTORY OF MODERN WORLD (FROM 1500 A.D TO 1945 

A.D) 
75 

21-COM-4CB COMMERCE – COST AND MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING 75 

21-BAI-4CB B&I- COST AND MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING 75 

21-MAT-4C5 MATHEMATICS –LINEAR ALGEBRA 75 

21-BOT-4C5 BOTANY -   CELL BIOLOGY, GENETICS AND PLANT BREEDING 75 

21-BVO-4CB FPT- TECHNOLOGY OF SPICES AND CONDIMENTS 75 

24.09.2022 
SATURDAY 

21-ECO-4C4 ECONOMICS – ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND INDIAN ECONOMY 75 

21-SPT-4C4 SPECIAL TELUGU- HISTORY OF MODERN TELUGU LITERATURE 75 

21-COM-4CC COMMERCE-INCOME TAX 75 

21-BAI-4CC B&I- INCOME TAX 75 

21-ELE-4C4 ELECTRONICS- MICROPROCESSOR SYSTEMS 75 

21-HOR-4C4 HORTICULTUE-    BASICS OF FRUIT SCIENCE 75 

21-PHY-4C4 PHYSICS – ELECTRICITY, MAGNETISM AND ELECTRONICS 75 

21-STA-4C4 STATISTICS – SAMPLING TECHNIQUES AND DESIGN OF 

EXPERIMENTS 
75 

21- ZOO-4C4 ZOOLOGY – ANIMAL PHYSIOLOGY, CELLULAR METABOLISM 

AND EMBRYOLOGY 
75 

21-BVO-4CC FPT-TECHNOLOGY OF FOOD ADDITIVES AND FLAVOURS 75 

26.09.2022 

MONDAY 

21-ECO-4C5 ECONOMICS – STATISTICAL TOOLS IN ECONOMICS 75 

21-SPT-4C5 SPECIAL TELUGU- TELUGU LITERARY CRITICISM 75 

21-COM-4CD COMMERCE-BUSINESS LAWS 75 

21-BAI-4CD B&I-BUSINESS LAWS 75 

21-ELE-4C5 ELECTRONICS- MICROCONTROLER AND INTERFACING 75 

21-HOR-4C5 HORTICULTUE-PESTS AND DISEASES OF HORTICULTURE PLANTS 

AND THEIR MANAGEMENT 
75 

21-PHY-4C5 PHYSICS – MODERN PHYSICS 75 

21-STA-4C5 STATISTICS –APPLIED STATISTICS 75 

21- ZOO-4C5 ZOOLOGY – IMMUNOLOGY AND ANIMAL BIOTECHNOLOGY 75 

21-CSS-4C1 B.VOC-COMMUNICATIONS AND SOFT SKILLS 50 

DATE 
COURSE 

CODE 
SUBJECT – TITLE OF THE COURSE 

MAX. 

MARKS 

28.09.2022 
WEDNESDAY 

21-COM-4CE COMMERCE-AUDITING 75 

21-BAI-4CE B&I- RETAIL BANKING OPRATIONS 75 

21-POL-4C4 POLITICAL SCIENCE – INDIAN POLITICAL PROCESS 75 

21-CHE-4C4 CHEMISTRY – INORGANIC, ORGANIC AND PHYSICAL CHEMISTRY 75 

21-CSC-4C4 COMPUTER SCIENCE – OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING USING 

JAVA 
75 

21-CAP-4C4 COMPUTER APPLICATIONS – OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING 

WITH JAVA 
75 

21-ELS-2L3 B.VOC- ELEMENTARY STASTISTICS(Exam time:2.00PM-4.00PM) 50 

29.09.2022 
THURSDAY 

21-ENT-1L3 B.VOC-ENTREPRENUERSHIP DEVELOPMENT 50 

30.09.2022 

FRIDAY 

21-COM-4CF COMMERCE-GOODSAND SERVICE TAX 75 

21-BAI-4CF LIFE INSURANCE OPERATIONS 75 

21-POL-4C5 POLITICAL SCIENCE – WESTERN POLITICAL THOUGHT 75 

21-CHE-4C5 CHEMISTRY – INORGANIC AND PHYSICAL CHEMISTRY 75 

21-CSC-4C5 COMPUTER SCIENCE – OPERATING SYSTEMS 75 

21-CAP-4C5 COMPUTER APPLICATIONS – DATABASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 75 

21-API-4S1 B.VOC-APICULTURE 75 

 

 

 



 

 

PVKN GOVT. COLLEGE (AUTONOMUS), CHITTOOR 
(Affiliated to S.V. University, Tirupati) 

BA/B.Com/B.Sc.- III YEAR VI SEMISTER SEMESTER END EXAMINATIONS (REGULAR), AUGUST, 2021 

TIME TABLE 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DATE Q.P CODE TITLE OF THE PAPER MAX. 

MARKS 
TIME 

13/08/2021 

Friday 

 

 

20- HIS-601 
HISTORY OF MODERN WORLD FROM 1821TO 

1945A.D 
75 10.00-1.00PM 

20-COM-601 ADVANCED COST ACCOUNTING 75 10.00-1.00PM 

20-MAT-601 LINEAR ALGEBRA 75 10.00-1.00PM 

20-BOT-601 NURSERY GARDENING AND FLORICULTURE 75 10.00-1.00PM 

20-MIC-601 MICROBIAL DIAGNOSIS IN HEALTH CLINICS 75 10.00-1.00PM 

16/08/2021 

Monday 

20-ECO-601 
ENTREPRENEURSHIP AND SMALL BUSINESS 

DEVELOPMENT 
75 10.00-1.00PM 

20-COM-602 AUDITING 75 10.00-1.00PM 

20-PHY-601 MATERIALS SCIENCE  75 10.00-1.00PM 

20-STA-601 APPLIED STATISTICS 75 10.00-1.00PM 

20- ZOO-601 IMMUNOLOGY 75 10.00-1.00PM 

18/08/2021 

Wednesday 

20-POL-601 PRINCIPLES OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION 75 10.00-1.00PM 

20-COM-603 MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING 75 10.00-1.00PM 

20-CSC-601 WEB TECHNOLOGIES 75 10.00-1.00PM 

20-CHE-601 ANALYTICAL METHODS IN CHEMISTRY 75 10.00-1.00PM 

21/8/2021 

Friday 

 

20-POL-602 INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS 75 10.00-1.00PM 

20-COM-604 FINANCIAL SERVICES 75 10.00-1.00PM 

20-CAP-601 E COMMERCE APPLICATIONS 75 10.00-1.00PM 

20-BOT-602 ETHNOBOTANY AND MEDICINAL BOTANY 75 10.00-1.00PM 

20-CHE-602 POLYMER CHEMISTRY 75 10.00-1.00PM 

20-MAT-602 INTEGRAL TRANSFORMS 75 10.00-1.00PM 

20-STA-602 
LINEAR PROGRAMMING AND OPERATIONS 

RESEARCH 
75 10.00-1.00PM 

20-ZOO-602 PRINCIPLES OF AQUACULTURE 75 10.00-1.00PM 

 

24/08/2021 

Tuesday 

20-POL-603 INDIAN FOREIGN POLICY 75 10.00-1.00PM 

20-COM-605 MARKETING OF FINANCIAL SERVICES 75 10.00-1.00PM 

20-CAP-602 TALLY 75 10.00-1.00PM 

20-BOT-603 PLANT DIVERSITY AND HUMAN WELFARE 75 10.00-1.00PM 

20-CHE-603 INSTRUMENTAL METHODS OF ANALYSIS 75 10.00-1.00PM 

20-MAT-603 ADVANCED NUMERICAL ANALYSIS 75 10.00-1.00PM 

20-STA-603 NUMERICAL ANALYSIS 75 10.00-1.00PM 

20-ZOO-603 AQUACULTURE MANAGEMENT 75 10.00-1.00PM 

26/08/2021 

Thursday 

20-POL-604 CONTEMPORARY GLOBAL ISSUES 75 10.00-1.00PM 

20-BOT-604 PHARMACOGNOSY AND PHYTOCHEMISTRY 75 10.00-1.00PM 

20-CHE-604 
ANALYSIS OF DRUGS FOODS DAIRY PRODUCTS 

AND BIO-CHEMICAL ANALYSIS 
75 10.00-1.00PM 

20-ZOO-604 POST HARVEST TECHNOLOGY 75 10.00-1.00PM 



 PVKN GOVT. COLLEGE (AUTONOMUS), CHITTOOR 
(Affiliated to S.V. University, Tirupati) 

BA/B.Com/B.Sc.- II YEAR IV SEMESTER -SEMESTER END EXAMINATIONS(REGULAR), AUGUST, 2021 

TIME TABLE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DATE Q.P CODE     TITLE OF THE PAPER MAX. 

MARKS 

TIME 

14/08/2021 

SATURDAY 

 

 

20- HIS-401 
SOCIAL REFORM MOVEMENT AND 

FREEDOM STRUGGLE (1857 A.D TO 1947 A.D) 

75 10.00-1.00PM 

20-COM-401 
ACCOUNTING FOR SERVICE 

ORGANIZATIONS 

75 10.00-1.00PM 

20-MAT-401 ABSTRACT ALGEBRA 75 10.00-1.00PM 

20-BOT-401 PLANT PHYSIOLOGY AND METABOLISM 75 10.00-1.00PM 

 

17/08/2021 

TUESDAY 

 
 

 

20-ECO-401 
MACRO ECONOMICS (BANKING AND               

INTERNATIONAL TRADE) 

75 10.00-1.00PM 

20-COM-402 BUSINESS LAWS 75 10.00-1.00PM 

20-PHY-401 HEAT AND THERMODYNAMICS 75 10.00-1.00PM 

20-STA-401 STATISTICAL INFERENCE 75 10.00-1.00PM 

20- ZOO-401 
EMBRYOLOGY PHYSIOLOGY ECOLOGY AND 

ANIMAL BEHAVIOUR 

75 10.00-1.00PM 

20-ELE-401 ANALOG AND DIGITAL IC-APPLICATIONS 75 10.00-1.00PM 

20-SPT-401 HISTORY OF MODERN TELUGU LITERATURE 75 10.00-1.00PM 

20-HOR-401 BASICS OF FRUIT SCIENCE (POMOLOGY) 75 10.00-1.00PM 

20-MIC-401 
IMMUNOLOGY AND MEDICAL 

MICROBIOLOGY 

75 10.00-1.00PM 

20/08/2021 

FRIDAY 

 

20-POL-401 INDIAN POLITICAL PROCESS 75 10.00-1.00PM 

20-COM-403 INCOME TAX 75 10.00-1.00PM 

20-CAP-401 
OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING WITH 

C++ 

75 10.00-1.00PM 

20-CHE-401 
SPECTROSCOPY AND PHYSICAL 

CHEMISTRY 

75 10.00-1.00PM 

20-CSC-401 DATA STRUCTURES 75 10.00-1.00PM 

23/08/2021 

MONDAY 
20-CSS-401        COMMUNICATION AND SOFT SKILLS – III 

50 10.00-12.00PM 

25/08/2021 

WEDNESDAY 
20-ICT-401        

 INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION 

TECHNOLOGY-II 

50 10.00-12.00PM 

27/08/2021 

FRIDAY 
20-ANL-401      ANALYTICAL SKILLS 

50 10.00-12.00PM 

30/08/2021 

MONDAY 
20-LED-401        LEADERSHIP EDUCATION 

50 10.00-12.00PM 



PVKN GOVT. COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), CHITTOOR 
(Affiliated to S.V. University, Tirupathi) 

BA/B.Com/B.Sc./B.Voc- I YEAR I SEMESTER–SEMESTER END EXAMINATIONS(REGULAR), AUG- 2021 

TIME TABLE 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DATE Q.P CODE               SUBJECT – TITLE OF THE PAPER MAX 

MARKS 

TIME 

14/08/2021 

SATURDAY 
20-ENG-1C1 ENGLISH PRAXIS COURSE -I; A COURSE IN 

COMMUNICATION AND SOFT SKILLS 

75 2.00-5.00 PM 

 

17/08/2021 

TUESDAY 

20-TEL- 1C1 CLASSICAL TELUGU POETRY AND GRAMMAR 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

20-HIN- 1C1 PROSESHORT STORIES AND GRAMMAR 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

20-URD- 1C1 POETRY 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

20-TAM-1C1 
HISTORY OF TAMIL LITERATURENON-

DETAILEDCOMPOSITION 
75 2.00-5.00 PM 

20-SAN-1C1 POETRY PROSE AND GRAMMAR - I 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

 

20/08/2021 

FRIDAY 

 
 

 

20- HIS-1C1 
ANCIENT INDIAN HISTORY AND CULTURE (FROM 

INDUS VALLEY CIVILIZATION TO 12 CENTURY A.D) 
75 2.00-5.00 PM 

20-COM-1CA FUNDAMENTALS OF ACCOUNTING -I 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

20-BAI-1CA FUNDAMENTALS OF ACCOUNTING-I 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

20-MAT-1C1 DIFFERENTIAL EQUATIONS 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

20-BOT-1C1 
FUNDAMENTALS OF MICROBES AND 

NONVASCULAR PLANTS 
75 

2.00-5.00 PM 

20-BVO-ICA BASICS OF FOOD CHEMISTRY AND ANALYSIS 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

23/08/2021 

MONDAY 

 

20-ECO-1C1 MICRO ECONOMICS - CONSUMER BEHAVIOUR 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

20-COM-1CB BUSINESS ORGANIZATION AND MANAGEMENT  75 2.00-5.00 PM 

20-BAI-1CB PRINCIPLES OF BANKING - I 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

20-PHY-1C1 MECHANICSWAVES AND OSCILLATIONS 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

20-STA-1C1 DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS AND PROBABILITY 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

20- ZOO-1C1 
ANIMAL DIVERSITY-I: BIOLOGY OF NON- 

CHORDATES 
75 

2.00-5.00 PM 

20-ELE-1C1 CIRCUIT THEORY AND ELECTRONIC DEVICES 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

20-SPT-1C1 CLASSICAL AND MODERN POETRY ANDDRAMA 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

20-HOR-1C1 
FUNDAMENTALS OF HORTICULTURE AND SOIL 

SCIENCE 
75 

2.00-5.00 PM 

20-BVO-ICB 
PRINCIPLES OF FOOD PRESERVATION AND 

TECHNOLOGY 
75 

2.00-5.00 PM 

25/08/2021 

WEDNESDAY 

20-POL-1C1 INTRODUCTION TO POLITICAL SCIENCE 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

20-COM-1CC BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT  75 2.00-5.00 PM 

20-BAI-1CC PRINCIPLES OF INSURANCE - I 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

20-CHE-1C1 INORGANIC AND PHYSICAL CHEMISTRY 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

20-CSC-1C1 PROBLEM SOLVING IN C 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

20-CAP-1CC INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

20-BVO-ICC BASICS OF FOOD SCIENCE AND NUTRITION 75 2.00-5.00 PM 

27/08/2021 

FRIDAY 
20-HVP-1C1 HUMAN VALUES AND PROFESSIONAL ETHICS 50 2.00-4.00 PM 

28/08/2021 

SATURDAY 
20-PH3-1S3 PRINCIPLES OF HORTICULTURE 50 

2.00-4.00 PM 

30/08/2021 

MONDAY 

20-PR1-1S2 PUBLIC RELATIONS 50 2.00-4.00 PM 

20-IP2-1S2 INSURANCE PROMOTION 50 2.00-4.00 PM 

20-EA3-1S1 ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES 50 2.00-4.00 PM 

20-PN3-1S2 PLANT NURSERY 50 2.00-4.00 PM 



PVKN GOVT. COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), CHITTOOR 
(Affiliated to S.V. University, Tirupathi) 

 

III YEAR B.A / B.Com/B.Sc. ADVANCED SUPPLEMENTARY EXAMINATIONS, October-2021 

TIME TABLE 
MAX.TIME: 3 HRS          MAX.MARKS: 75 

 

                       

 

 

                          

 

 

 

 

 

 

  FORE NOON- 10.00 AM TO 1.00 PM 
AFTER NOON-2.00 PM TO 5.00 PM 

 

Date SEM 
Subject & 

Code 
Title of the Paper  SEM 

Subject & 

Code 
Title of the Paper 

 18-10-2021 

  MONDAY 

I 
COMMERCE 

18-COM-101 

FUNDAMENTALS OF 

ACCOUNTING - I 

II 

COMMERCE 

18-COM-201 

FUNDAMENTA

LS OF 

ACCOUNTING –

II 

III 

TELUGU 

18-TEL-301 

OLD AND MODERN 

POETRY DRAMA 

PROSODY AND 

POETICS 

MATHEMATICS 

18-MAT-201 
SOLID 

GEOMETRY 

COM.APPL 

18-CAP-301 
PROGRAMMING IN C 

PHYSICS 

18-PHY-201 

WAVES AND 

OSCILLATIONS 

ZOOLOGY 

18-ZOO-301 

CYTOLOGY 

GENETICS AND 

EVOLUTION 

STATISTICS 

18-STA-201 

MATHEMATICA

L 

EXPECTATIONS 

AND 

DISTRIBUTION 

THEORY 

V 

COMMERCE 

20-COM-501 
COST ACCOUNTING 

IV 

COMMERCE 

18-COM-401 

ACCOUNTING 

FOR SERVICE 

ORGANIZATIO

NS 

COMMERCE 

20-COM-502 

GOODS AND SERVICE 

TAX 

FUNDAMENTALS 

BOTANY 

18-BOT-401 

PLANT 

PHYSIOLOGY 

AND 

METABOLISM 

COM.APPL 

20-CAP-502 
WEBTECHNOLOGIES 

MATHEMATICS 

18-MAT-401 
REAL 

ANALYSIS 

 - - 
PHYSICS 

18-PHY-401 

HEAT AND 

THERMODYNA

MICS 

   20-10-2021 
WEDNESDAY 

V 

ECONOMICS 

20-ECO-501 
INDIAN ECONOMY - I II 

COMMERCE 

18-COM-202 

BUSINESS 

ENVIRONMEN

T 

COMMERCE 

20-COM-503 

  ADVANCED 

CORPORATE 

ACCOUNTING 

VI 

COMMERCE 

20-COM-602 
AUDITING 

CHEMISTRY 

20-CHE-501 

INORGANIC, 

PHYSICAL & 

ORGANIC 

CHEMISTRY 

COM.APPL 

20-CAP-601 
E COMMERCE 

APPLICATION

S 

COM.SCIENCE 

20-CSC-501 

DATABASE 

MANAGEMENT 

SYSTEMS 

MATHEMATICS 

20-MAT-602 INTEGRAL 

TRANSFORMS 

MATHEMATICS 

20-MAT-501 
RING THEORY AND 

VECTOR CALCULUS 

- 
- 

PHYSICS 

20-PHY-501 

ELECTRICITY, 

MAGNETISM AND 

ELECTRONICS 

 

- - 
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           MAX.TIME: 3 HRS         MAX.MARKS: 75 

 

 

               

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FORE NOON- 10.00 AM TO 1.00 PM 

Date SEM Subject & Code Title of the Paper  

21-10-2021 

THURSDAY 

 

 

V 

 

COMMERCE 

20-COM-504 
PROJECT MANAGEMENT 

BOTANY 

20-BOT-502 
PLANT ECOLOGY ANDPHYTOGEOGRAPHY 

CHEMISTRY 

20-CHE-502 
INORGANIC, ORGANIC & PHYSICAL CHEMISTRY 

COM.SCIENCE 

20-CSC-502 
SOFTWARE ENGINEERING 

MATHEMATICS 

20-MAT-502 
LAPLACE TRANSFORMS 

 

VI 

COMMERCE 

20-COM-603 
MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING 



 

 

 

PVKN GOVT. COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), CHITTOOR 
(Affiliated to S.V. University, Tirupathi) 

BA/B.Com/B.Sc./B.Voc- I YEAR II SEMISTER END EXAMINATIONS, NOVEMBER- 2021 
 

TIME TABLE 
                   EXAM TIME- LANGUAGES & CORE PAPERS     : 2.00-5.00PM 

                                             LIFE SKILL & SKILL DEVELOPMENT COURSES : 2.00-4.00PM 

DATE SUBJECT SUBJECT – TITLE OF THE PAPER Q.P CODE/ MAX 

MARKS 

22.11.2021 

MONDAY ENGLISH 

ENGLISH PRAXIS COURSE -II: A COURSE 

IN READING & WRITING SKILLS 20-ENG-2C275 

24.11.2021 

WEDNESDAY 

TELUGEU MODERN TELUGU LITERATURE 20-TEL- 2C275 

HINDI PROSE  SHORT STORIES AND GRAMMER 20-HIN- 2C275 

URDU POETRY 20-URD- 2C275 

TAMIL 

HISTORY OF TAMIL LITERATURE, 

GENERAL COMPOSITION , TRANSLATION 

AND NON-DETAILED 
20-TAM-2C275 

SANSKRIT POETRY, PROSE AND GRAMMAR - II 20-SAN-2C275 

26.11.2021 

FRIDAY 

HISTORY 

MEDIVIAL INDIAN HISTORY AND 

CULTURE ( FROM 1206 A.D-1764 A.D) 20- HIS-2C275 

COMMERCE-I FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING(GEN. & CA) 20-COM-2CA         75 

BANKING& INSURANCE-I COMPUTERIZED ACCOUNTING 20-BAI-2CA            75 

MATHEMATICS SOLID GEOMETRY 20-MAT-2C275 

BOTANY 

BASICS OF VASCULAR PLANTS AND 

PHYTOGEOGRAPHY 20-BOT-2C275 

B-VOC-I FOOD MICROBIOLOGY 20-BVO-2CA           75 

29.11.2021 

MONDAY 

ECONOMICS 

MICRO ECONOMICS - II;(VALUE & 

DISTRIBUTION) 20-ECO-2C275 

COMMERCE-II BUSINESS ECONOMICS (GEN. & CA) 20-COM-2CB         75 

BANKING& INSURANCE-II PRINCIPLES OF BANKING - II 20-BAI-2CB             75 

PHYSICS WAVE OPTICS 20-PHY-2C275 

STATISTICS 

PROBABILITY DISTRIBUTIONS AND 

STATISTICAL METHODS 20-STA-2C275 

ZOOLOGY 

ANIMAL DIVERSITY – II BIOLOGY  OF 

VERTIBRATESS 20- ZOO-2C275 

ELECTRONICS ELECTRONIC DEVICES AND CIRCUITS 20-ELE-2C275 

29.11.2021 

MONDAY 

SPECIAL TELUGU 

CLASSICAL POETRY AND INTRODUCTION 

TO CLASSICAL TELUGU  LITERATURE 20-SPT-2C275 

HORTI CULTURE 

PLANT PROPAGATION AND NURSERY 

MANAGEMENT 20-HOR-2C275 

B-VOC-II DAIRY TECHNOLOGY 20-BVO-2CB           75 

01.12.2021 

WEDNESDAY 

POLITICAL SCIENCE BASIC ORGANS OF THE GOVERNMENT 20-POL-2C275 

COMMERCE-III BANKING THEORY AND PRACTICE (GEN) 20-COM-2CC          75 

BANKING& INSURANCE-III PRINCIPLES OF INSURANCE - II 20-BAI-2CC             75 



        

 
    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CHRMISTRY ORGANIC AND GENERAL CHEMISTRY 20-CHE-2C275 

COMPUTER SCIENCE DATA STRUCTURES USING C 20-CSC-2C275 

COMPUTER APPLICATIONS E-COMMERCE AND WEB DESIGNING 20-CAP-2CC           75 

B-VOC-III 

TECHNOLOGY OF FRUITS AND 

VEGETABLES 20-BVO-2CC           75 

02.12.2021 

THURSDAY 

LSC (B.A/B.COM) INDIAN CULTURE AND SCIENCE 20-ICS-2L2           50 

LSC (B.SC MATHS 

COMBINATION) ELEMENTARY STATISTICS 20-ELS-2L3             50 

LSC (B.SC BOTANY 

COMBINATION, B.VOC) 

INFORMATION AND 

COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY 20-ICT-2L1             50 

03.12.2021 

FRIDAY 

SDC I (B.A) JOURNALISTIC REPORTING (ENGLISH) 20-JR1-2S1              50 

SDC I (B.COM) ADVERTISING 20-AD2-2S3 50 

SDC I (B.SC MATHS 

COMBINATION GROUPS) SOLAR ENERGY 20-SE3-2S1            50 

SDC I (B.SC BOTANY 

COMBINATION GROUPS) FRUIT & VEGETABLE PRESERVATION 20-FV3-2S2            50 

SDC I (B.VOC.) PERSONALITY DEVELOPMENT 20-PD3-2S5 50 

04.12.2021 

SATURDAY 

SDC II (B.A) PERFORMING ARTS 20-PA1-2S4            50 

SDC II (B.COM) LOGISTICS & SUPPLY CHAIN 20-LS2-2S4            50 

SDC I (B.SC MATHS 

COMBINATION GROUPS, BVOC.) FOOD ADULTERATION 20-FA3-2S4            50 

SDC I (B.SC BOTANY 

COMBINATION GROUPS) DAIRY TECHNIQUES 20-DT3-2S3            50 



 


